
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5335
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
LTC TO RETIRED CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
ASHOK KUMAR PATEL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to provide LTC facility to the retired employees of the Central Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL):

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.

(c) LTC is admissible to Government servants only during leave and as such retired Government Servants are not eligible.
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